Page 1
Fully automatic operation
Modern ‘current-mode’ topology
Compact, lightweight and highly efficient
Temperature compensation as standard
Indefinite short circuit protection
Robust performance in all charging conditions
Non-destructive "ERBP" reverse polarity protection

version
Mating plug for alarm outputs on ‘E’ version
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
SR750B 12 T F S L
230V AC  + switch = L  230V AC  no switch = blank
110V AC  + switch = U 110V AC  no switch = G
110V DC  + switch = H 110V DC  no switch = J
Input voltage and front
panel switches:
Stud = S  Phoenix combicon (plug in screw t.b.) = X Output DC Connector type:
With fan = F No fan = blank Fan cooled:
Yes = T  No  = blank Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 36, 48V, 91=96V, 92=108V, 93=120V DC output: Nominal voltage
Standard SmartCharger   = B
Standard SmartCharger with alarms  = E
Function:
304 mm
318 mm
328 mm
340 mm
7
0m
m
7
7
m
m
225 mm120 mm
Unit wi ll always return to float charge from
boost charge after internal timer has expired.
The default setting is 24 hours.
Other timer values available on request.
CHARGER CHARACTERISTICS (12V, 38A/h battery)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS (Physical / Electrical)
Rack mount
Wall Mount Case
Distribution Panel
Temperature
Compensation
Alarms
Additional Indication
2RU x 19” rack - (rear connection)
Refer rack mount
Refer wall mount
3RU x 19” rack with MCB as required
Refer MCB
As standard
‘E’ Type: Mains fail, batt low, (boost, float *)
Mains fail, batt OK: blink: green-green-red
Mains fail, batt low: blink: red-red-green
* SR500B91, B92, B93 are specifically de-
signed for applications such as sub-station
charging.  Initiation of equalising charge is via
manual or remote request. (contact closure).
* Note that alarm outputs on these 3 high
voltage models do not include boost / float
indication.
Voltage
Current
Hours
15
10
5
0
0 0
.6
0

version
Mating plug for alarm outputs on ‘E’ version
MODEL CODING AND SELECTION CHART
SR500B 12 T F S L
230V AC  + switch = L  230V AC  no switch = blank
110V AC  + switch = U 110V AC  no switch = G
110V DC  + switch = H 110V DC  no switch = J
Input voltage and front
panel switches:
Stud = S  Phoenix combicon (plug in screw t.b.) = X Output DC Connector type:
With fan = F No fan = blank Fan cooled:
Yes = T  No  = blank Temperature Compensation
12, 24, 36, 48V, 91=96V, 92=108V, 93=120V DC output: Nominal voltage
Standard SmartCharger   = B
Standard SmartCharger with alarms  = E
Function:
304 mm
318 mm
328 mm
340 mm
7
0m
m
7
7
m
m
225 mm120 mm
Unit wi ll always return to float charge from
boost charge after internal timer has expired.
The default setting is 24 hours.
Other timer values available on request.
* SR500B91, B92, B93 are specifically de-
signed for applications such as sub-station
charging.  Initiation of equalising charge is via
manual or remote request. (contact closure).
* Note that alarm outputs on these 3 high
voltage models do not include boost / float
indication.
ADDITIONAL OPTIONS (Physical / Electrical)
Rack mount
Wall Mount Case
Distribution Panel
Temperature
Compensation
Alarms
Additional Indication
2RU x 19” rack - (rear connection)
Refer rack mount
Refer wall mount
3RU x 19” rack with MCB as required
Refer MCB
As standard
‘E’ Type: Mains fail, batt low, (boost, float *)
Mains fail, batt OK: blink: green-green-red
Mains fail, batt low: blink: red-red-green
Voltage
Current
Hours
15
10
5
0
0 0
.6
0